M2, 16-05

02-22-2005



U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE

OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005) 7029462	13United States Patent and Trademark Office		
RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
PATENTS ONLY			
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Pleas	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.		
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)		
John David Lamb	Name: Colgate-Palmolive Company		
Martin Christopher Bunce Alexander James Peacop William John Davis Bruce Cummings	Internal Address:		
Execution Date(s) January 27 and February 7, 2004	Street Address: 909 River Road		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes V No			
3. Nature of conveyance:	P.O. Box 1343		
Assignment Merger	City: Piscataway		
Security Agreement Change of Name	State: NJ		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: USAZip: 08855-1343		
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: <u>USA</u> Zip: <u>08855-1343</u>		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Tyes V No		
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application		
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)		
29/207,258	16		
Additional numbers at	B. Patent No.(s) B. Patent No.(s)		
	6. Total number of applications and patents		
5. Name and address to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	involved:		
Name: Clifford E. Wilkins			
Internal Address: Docket: IR 7634-00	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00		
Internal Address. Docker. In 1054 00	Authorized to be charged by credit card Authorized to be charged to deposit account		
	Enclosed		
Street Address: Colgate-Palmolive Company	None required (government interest not affecting title)		
909 River Road, P.O. Box 1343			
City: Piscataway	8. Payment Information		
State: NJ Zip: 08855-1343	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date		
Phone Number: 732-878-7067	b. Deposit Account Number 03-2455		
Fax Number: 732-878-7660			
Email Address: clifford_wilkins@colpal.com	Authorized User Name Clifford E. Wilkin		
9. Signature: LAh L high			
Signature	Date		
Clifford E. Wilkins	Total number of pages including cover 5		
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:		

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

02/18/2005 ECOOPER 00000216 032455 29207258

01 FC:8021 40.00 DA

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, [I], [WE] John David Lamb, Martin Christopher Bunce, Alexander James Peacop, William John Davis, Bruce Cummings (below referred to as ASSIGNORS), residing, respectively, as set forth hereinafter, have made an invention for which application for Letters Patent of the United States was filed in the United States Patent and Trademark Office as Application Serial No. 29/207,258, filed June 10, 2004, naming the ASSIGNOR(S) as inventor(s), and entitled **Dispenser**; and

WHEREAS, Colgate-Palmolive Company, a corporation duly organized and existing under the laws of the State of Delaware, United States of America and having its principal office and place of business at 300 Park Avenue, New York, New York 10022, and offices and place of business at 909 River Road, Piscataway, New Jersey 08855 (below referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), is desirous of obtaining the entire right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention and patent application and corresponding patent rights worldwide;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR(S), by these presents do sell, assign and transfer to ASSIGNEE, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to the aforesaid invention, the aforesaid U.S. and all corresponding foreign patent applications, all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications of the aforesaid U.S. application, and all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing thereon in the United States and in all foreign countries, together with the right of priority under the International Convention for the Protection of Industrial Property, Inter-American Convention Relating to Patents, Designs and Industrial Models, and any other international agreements to which the United States of America adheres, and the ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and all foreign Patent Offices to issue all Letters Patent or comparable rights issuing on any application as aforesaid to ASSIGNEE, or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives;

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby covenant that ASSIGNOR(S) have full right to convey the entire interest herein assigned, and that ASSIGNOR(S) have not executed, and will not execute, any agreement in conflict herewith;

ASSIGNOR(S) agree to communicate to ASSIGNEE or to its successors, assigns or legal representatives any and all facts known to them or any of them respecting said invention, and without further remuneration to testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue and reexamination applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do all lawful acts to aid ASSIGNEE or its successors, assigns or legal representatives to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in all countries and to enhance or perfect ASSIGNEE's title in and to the invention and patent rights therein.

ASSIGNOR(S) hereby authorize attorneys for ASSIGNEE to enter on this document any applicable serial numbers and filing dates after ASSIGNOR(S') execution of this document.

This Assignment is effective as of: June 10, 2004. (date of filing)

PATENT REEL: 016266 FRAME: 0436

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereur	nto set my hand and seal this 27 day of		
d'a	John David Lamb		
Address: The Old Chapel, Bottlesford, Pewsey, Wiltshire SN9 6LU, United Kingdom			
State of Swilliam. County of Enchant			
	2004, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared the above signatory, known to me to be going instrument in my presence.		
RICHARD ANDREW MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC 87 COMMERCIAL ROAD SWINDON WILTSHIRE ENGLAND MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE ANI DOES NOT EXPIRE QUOD ATTESTOR	NOTARY PUBLIC		
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereun January 2004.5	mto set my hand and seal this 27 day of Martin Christopher Bunce		
Address: The Pink House, 6 Southcott Road, Pewsey, Wiltshire, SN9 5JG, United Kingdom			
State of S(N) 10000 County of ENGLAND On this 27 day of James of the person of that name, who executed the fore	2004, before me, a Notary Public in and appeared the above signatory, known to me to be going instrument in my presence. NOTARY PUBLIC		
RICHARD AND NOTARY PUBLI 87 COMMERCIAL SWINDON WILTSH MY COMMISSION DOES NOT EXPIRE QUOD ATTESTOR	IC ROAD HIRE ENGLAND IS FOR LIFE AND		
	PATENT		

REEL: 016266 FRAME: 0437

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my hat some set of the set of	and and seal this <u>27</u> day of which were season. Example 1 de la
Address: Devizes, Wiltshire, SN1	6 Bunnies Lane, Rowde, 0 2QB, United Kingdom
State of SWINDOW County of BNU Und	
On this 27 day of	,, -
RICHARD ANDREW MARTIN NOTARY PUBLIC 87 COMMERCIAL ROAD SWINDON WILTSHIRE ENGLAND MY COMMISSION IS FOR LIFE AND DOES NOT EXPIRE QUOD ATTESTOR	DTARY PUBLIC
IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunto set my harmony 2004 5	and and seal this 27 day of Win Dali Dun illaim John Davis
Address: 6EF, United Kingdom	36 Arundel Road, Bath BA1
for the State and County aforesaid, personally appeared the person of that name, who executed the foregoing instru	1 / 1
RICHARD ANDREW MANOTARY PUBLIC 87 COMMERCIAL ROAD SWINDON WILTSHIRE ENGING MY COMMISSION IS FOR LID DOES NOT EXPIRE QUOD ATTESTOR	AND

PATENT REEL: 016266 FRAME: 0438

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, I hereunt	o set my hand and seal this
New York, N	Address: 605 East 14 th Street, Apt. 10C, ew York 10009
State of , Vew Jersey County of Middlesex	
	2005 before me, a Notary Public in and appeared the above signatory, known to me to be oing instrument in my presence.
	Modern Public NOTARY PUBLIC
· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	CAROL M. STANLEY

NOTARY PUBLIC OF NEW JERSEY MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 18, 2005

Colgate-Palmolive Company accepts this Assignment.

RECORDED: 02/16/2005

COLGATE-PALMOLIVE COMPANY

Attorney for Applicants

Reg. No. 39,425

PATENT REEL: 016266 FRAME: 0439